## **AGENDA NOTES**

Solicitation Name and Number	Fence & Gate Installation and Repair (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 18-101054
Procurement Agent	Angel Frazier
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to	August 9, 2019
extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	Bidder agreed to extend pricing until November 9, 2019.
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Fence & Gate Installation and Repair (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 15-100563
	CPA No. 1005787 ASAP Management Group
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$3,216,550.00
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$1,833,849.57
Prime Contractor Information and	A.S.A.P. Management Group- Prime
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime:	Owner: Jessie Benton Jr.
Company Name, Owner Name and	Years in business: 21
Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with	Years doing business with DeKalb: 9
DeKalb County)	Shaw's Administrative Services – LSBE Dekalb: 20%
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,	Yolanda Shaw-Shields, CEO
Participation Percentage, Company	2530 Lantrac Court
Name, Owner Name and Title,	Decatur, GA 30035
Address, Type of Work Provided,	Years in business: 2
Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and	Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 Services Provided: Administrative/Payroll
Amounts in DeKalb County)	References were favorable:
	Atlanta Cargo Transportation
	ATM Constructors Advantage Medical Transportation
Attachments	Department's Recommendations Bid Tabulation Market Survey Bid Evaluation Report